
San Diego Community College District

Data as of August 22, 2009 and August 21, 2010
Courses with Fill Rate below 25%

Lower Demand Report - Fall 2009 vs. Fall 2010
             Opening Day

    2009                             2010                                    

   Count        Percent       Count       Percent    09 to 10 % Difference

City

Mesa

Miramar

District

34 4% 35 11% 3%

24 2% 26 5% 8%

9 2% 13 8% 44%

67 3% 74 7% 10%

On-Campus Online

2009 2010 09 to 10 % 
Difference 2009 2010 09 to 10 % 

Difference
City

Mesa

Miramar

District

4% 12% 3% 0% 0% ---

2% 4% -25% 0% 16% ---

2% 9% 33% 0% 3% ---

3% 7% -3% 0% 8% ---

On-Campus Online Total
2009 2010 2009 2010 2009 2010

City

Mesa

Miramar

District

11% 8% 11% 8%

9% 11% 13% 9% 12%

14% 7% 20% 14% 8%

11% 9% 14% 11% 10%

Lower Demand Sections by College

Percentage of On-Campus and Online Lower Demand Sections by College

Average Fill Rate of On-Campus and Online Lower Demand Sections by College

Source: SDCCD Information System

Source: SDCCD Information System

Source: SDCCD Information System

Note: Average fill rates that cannot be calculated due to a zero count of low demand 
classes are blank.
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City College
Fall 2010

On-Campus - Lower Demand

Course Enrolled Cap Fill % Modality Startdate Count
ARAB101
BUSE090B
BUSE090C
CHIL291B
CHIL291C
CHIL291D
EDUC203
ELDT124L
ENGL012A
ENGL012E
ENGL012E
ENGL048
ENGL049
MFET150
PHOT102
PHYE132
PHYE132
PHYE248A
PHYE248A
PHYE255A
RTVC245
ANTH102
BUSE090B
BUSE090C
COSM050
COSM050L
COSM060L
COSM065L
COSM080L
COSM092
COSM095
VNUR065
VNUR064
DSPS021

4
0
0
7
3
1
0
4
4
2
7
0
0
4
2
0
0
0
0
3
0
4
0
0
7
7
7
6
4
0
2
0
0
2

40
45
30
30
40
30
30
20
30
30
30
30
30
20
24
35
36
20
18
15
20
20
35
30
36
36
42
25
25
20
25
40
40
20

10%
0%
0%
23%
8%
3%
0%
20%
13%
7%
23%
0%
0%
20%
8%
0%
0%
0%
0%
20%
0%
20%
0%
0%
19%
19%
17%
24%
16%
0%
8%
0%
0%
10%

On-Campus
On-Campus
On-Campus
On-Campus
On-Campus
On-Campus
On-Campus
On-Campus
On-Campus
On-Campus
On-Campus
On-Campus
On-Campus
On-Campus
On-Campus
On-Campus
On-Campus
On-Campus
On-Campus
On-Campus
On-Campus
On-Campus
On-Campus
On-Campus
On-Campus
On-Campus
On-Campus
On-Campus
On-Campus
On-Campus
On-Campus
On-Campus
On-Campus
On-Campus

08/23/10
08/23/10
08/23/10
08/23/10
08/23/10
08/23/10
08/23/10
08/23/10
08/23/10
08/23/10
08/23/10
08/23/10
08/23/10
08/23/10
08/23/10
08/23/10
08/23/10
08/23/10
08/23/10
08/23/10
08/23/10
08/30/10
09/19/10
10/11/10
10/11/10
10/11/10
10/11/10
10/11/10
10/11/10
10/11/10
10/11/10
10/11/10
10/13/10
10/18/10

1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
2
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1

35
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Mesa College
Fall 2010

On-Campus - Lower Demand

Course Enrolled Cap Fill % Modality Startdate Count
PHYE226
ARTF220A
ARTF280A
ARTF280F
BIOL231
CHEM100L
DANC261
DANC261
DENA186A
ECON120
ECON120
MEDA110
MEDA112
PHYE111
PSYC230
SPAN215
VIET102
PHYE111

4
3
1
0
0
5
7
6
0
5
8
3
0
7
10
6
5
0

30
19
26
20
24
24
32
35
32
35
35
50
16
50
45
34
34
20

13%
16%
4%
0%
0%
21%
22%
17%
0%
14%
23%
6%
0%
14%
22%
18%
15%
0%

On-Campus
On-Campus
On-Campus
On-Campus
On-Campus
On-Campus
On-Campus
On-Campus
On-Campus
On-Campus
On-Campus
On-Campus
On-Campus
On-Campus
On-Campus
On-Campus
On-Campus
On-Campus

08/16/10
08/23/10
08/23/10
08/23/10
08/23/10
08/23/10
08/23/10
08/23/10
08/23/10
08/23/10
08/23/10
08/23/10
08/23/10
08/23/10
08/23/10
08/23/10
08/23/10
10/18/10

1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1

18

Online - Lower Demand

Course Enrolled Cap Fill % Modality Startdate Count
ECON120
ECON120
ECON120
MATH015E
HEAL190
MATH015A
HEAL190

4
3
5
9
2
9
4

35
35
35
40
55
40
55

11%
9%
14%
23%
4%
23%
7%

Online
Online
Online
Online
Online
Online
Online

08/23/10
08/23/10
08/23/10
09/07/10
10/04/10
11/01/10
11/15/10

1
1
2
1
1
1
1

8
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Miramar College
Fall 2010

On-Campus - Lower Demand

Course Enrolled Cap Fill % Modality Startdate Count
AUTO061
AUTO068
AUTO076
AUTO081
AVIA301
CHIL151
CHIL275
LCOM275E
MATH096
AUTO056
AUTO066
FIPT100D

0
0
0
1
2
8
8
0
4
0
0
5

25
25
25
25
30
35
35
35
45
25
25
25

0%
0%
0%
4%
7%
23%
23%
0%
9%
0%
0%
20%

On-Campus
On-Campus
On-Campus
On-Campus
On-Campus
On-Campus
On-Campus
On-Campus
On-Campus
On-Campus
On-Campus
On-Campus

08/23/10
08/23/10
08/23/10
08/23/10
08/23/10
08/23/10
08/23/10
08/23/10
08/23/10
10/18/10
10/18/10
10/18/10

1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1

12

Online - Lower Demand

Course Enrolled Cap Fill % Modality Startdate Count
ECON120 9 45 20% Online 08/23/10 1

1

Note 1: Analysis excludes tutoring, honors contract, apprenticeship, open entry-open exit, concurrent, non-credit, 
cancelled, SDSU, UCSD, closed, independent study, and non-state-supported classes as well as classes with 
caps of 10 or below.

Note 2: Start dates later than 08/23/10 are bold.
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