Lower Demand Report - Fall 2009 vs. Fall 2010 Opening Day

Data as of August 22, 2009 and August 21, 2010 Courses with Fill Rate below 25%

Lower Demand Sections by College

		2009	2	010	
	Count	Percent	Count	Percent	09 to 10 % Difference
City	34	4%	35	11%	3%
Mesa	24	2%	26	5%	8%
Miramar	9	2%	13	8%	44%
District	67	3%	74	7%	10%

Source: SDCCD Information System

Percentage of On-Campus and Online Lower Demand Sections by College

		On-Campu	s	Online			
	2009	2010	09 to 10 % Difference	2009	2010	09 to 10 % Difference	
City	4%	12%	3%	0%	0%		
Mesa	2%	4%	-25%	0%	16%		
Miramar	2%	9%	33%	0%	3%		
District	3%	7%	-3%	0%	8%		

Source: SDCCD Information System

Average Fill Rate of On-Campus and Online Lower Demand Sections by College

	On-C	On-Campus		Online		otal
	2009	2010	2009	2010	2009	2010
City	11%	8%			11%	8%
Mesa	9%	11%		13%	9%	12%
Miramar	14%	7%		20%	14%	8%
District	11%	9%		14%	11%	10%

Source: SDCCD Information System

Note: Average fill rates that cannot be calculated due to a zero count of low demand classes are blank.

Fall 2010 City College

On-Campus - Lower Demand

Course	Enrolled	Сар	Fill %	Modality	Startdate	Count
ARAB101	4	40	10%	On-Campus	08/23/10	1
BUSE090B	0	45	0%	On-Campus	08/23/10	1
BUSE090C	0	30	0%	On-Campus	08/23/10	1
CHIL291B	7	30	23%	On-Campus	08/23/10	1
CHIL291C	3	40	8%	On-Campus	08/23/10	1
CHIL291D	1	30	3%	On-Campus	08/23/10	1
EDUC203	0	30	0%	On-Campus	08/23/10	1
ELDT124L	4	20	20%	On-Campus	08/23/10	1
ENGL012A	4	30	13%	On-Campus	08/23/10	1
ENGL012E	2	30	7%	On-Campus	08/23/10	1
ENGL012E	7	30	23%	On-Campus	08/23/10	1
ENGL048	0	30	0%	On-Campus	08/23/10	1
ENGL049	0	30	0%	On-Campus	08/23/10	1
MFET150	4	20	20%	On-Campus	08/23/10	1
PHOT102	2	24	8%	On-Campus	08/23/10	1
PHYE132	0	35	0%	On-Campus	08/23/10	1
PHYE132	0	36	0%	On-Campus	08/23/10	1
PHYE248A	0	20	0%	On-Campus	08/23/10	1
PHYE248A	0	18	0%	On-Campus	08/23/10	1
PHYE255A	3	15	20%	On-Campus	08/23/10	1
RTVC245	0	20	0%	On-Campus	08/23/10	2
ANTH102	4	20	20%	On-Campus	08/30/10	1
BUSE090B	0	35	0%	On-Campus	09/19/10	1
BUSE090C	0	30	0%	On-Campus	10/11/10	1
COSM050	7	36	19%	On-Campus	10/11/10	1
COSM050L	7	36	19%	On-Campus	10/11/10	1
COSM060L	7	42	17%	On-Campus	10/11/10	1
COSM065L	6	25	24%	On-Campus	10/11/10	1
COSM080L	4	25	16%	On-Campus	10/11/10	1
COSM092	0	20	0%	On-Campus	10/11/10	1
COSM095	2	25	8%	On-Campus	10/11/10	1
VNUR065	0	40	0%	On-Campus	10/11/10	1
VNUR064	0	40	0%	On-Campus	10/13/10	1
DSPS021	2	20	10%	On-Campus	10/18/10	1
						35

Fall 2010 Mesa College

On-Campus - Lower Demand

Course	Enrolled	Сар	Fill %	Modality	Startdate	Count
PHYE226	4	30	13%	On-Campus	08/16/10	1
ARTF220A	3	19	16%	On-Campus	08/23/10	1
ARTF280A	1	26	4%	On-Campus	08/23/10	1
ARTF280F	0	20	0%	On-Campus	08/23/10	1
BIOL231	0	24	0%	On-Campus	08/23/10	1
CHEM100L	5	24	21%	On-Campus	08/23/10	1
DANC261	7	32	22%	On-Campus	08/23/10	1
DANC261	6	35	17%	On-Campus	08/23/10	1
DENA186A	0	32	0%	On-Campus	08/23/10	1
ECON120	5	35	14%	On-Campus	08/23/10	1
ECON120	8	35	23%	On-Campus	08/23/10	1
MEDA110	3	50	6%	On-Campus	08/23/10	1
MEDA112	0	16	0%	On-Campus	08/23/10	1
PHYE111	7	50	14%	On-Campus	08/23/10	1
PSYC230	10	45	22%	On-Campus	08/23/10	1
SPAN215	6	34	18%	On-Campus	08/23/10	1
VIET102	5	34	15%	On-Campus	08/23/10	1
PHYE111	0	20	0%	On-Campus	10/18/10	1
						18

Online - Lower Demand

Course	Enrolled	Сар	Fill %	Modality	Startdate	Count
ECON120	4	35	11%	Online	08/23/10	1
ECON120	3	35	9%	Online	08/23/10	1
ECON120	5	35	14%	Online	08/23/10	2
MATH015E	9	40	23%	Online	09/07/10	1
HEAL190	2	55	4%	Online	10/04/10	1
MATH015A	9	40	23%	Online	11/01/10	1
HEAL190	4	55	7%	Online	11/15/10	1
						8

Fall 2010 Miramar College

On-Campus - Lower Demand

Course	Enrolled	Cap	Fill %	Modality	Startdate	Count
AUTO061	0	25	0%	On-Campus	08/23/10	1
AUTO068	0	25	0%	On-Campus	08/23/10	1
AUTO076	0	25	0%	On-Campus	08/23/10	1
AUTO081	1	25	4%	On-Campus	08/23/10	1
AVIA301	2	30	7%	On-Campus	08/23/10	1
CHIL151	8	35	23%	On-Campus	08/23/10	1
CHIL275	8	35	23%	On-Campus	08/23/10	1
LCOM275E	0	35	0%	On-Campus	08/23/10	1
MATH096	4	45	9%	On-Campus	08/23/10	1
AUTO056	0	25	0%	On-Campus	10/18/10	1
AUTO066	0	25	0%	On-Campus	10/18/10	1
FIPT100D	5	25	20%	On-Campus	10/18/10	1
						12

Online - Lower Demand

Course	Enrolled	Cap	Fill %	Modality	Startdate	Count
ECON120	9	45	20%	Online	08/23/10	1
						1

Note 1: Analysis excludes tutoring, honors contract, apprenticeship, open entry-open exit, concurrent, non-credit, cancelled, SDSU, UCSD, closed, independent study, and non-state-supported classes as well as classes with caps of 10 or below.

Note 2: Start dates later than 08/23/10 are bold.